## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Cellco			ves notic	
	t to file an application for Certificate of Public Co er than October 31, 2023 and to us		cessity with the Public Serv filing procedures set forth in the		
10 10	und to do		ming procedures sectoral in a	iai rogu	iation.
Ce	Ilco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless fu	irther states that	· ·		
				Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;				
2.	. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;				
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;				
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:				
	Name	Electronic Mail Address			
	Elizabeth Bentz Williams ebw@clarkquinnlaw.com		arkquinnlaw.com		
	Russell L. Brown	rbrown@	rbrown@clarkquinnlaw.com		
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed at for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00 unless the Public Service Commission directs	1 and will fully	•	1 1	
		Signed (la	zabeth Bentz Willie	ims	
		Name:	Elizabeth Bentz William	s, AICF	)
	RECEIVED	Title:	Land Use Consultant		
	AUG 03 2023	Address:	Clark, Quinn, Moses, Scott & Grah 320 N. Meridian Street, Ste. 1100	n	
	PUBLIC SERVICE	Telephone	Indianapolis, IN 46204		